FILE NO. 200211

RESOLUTION NO. 137-20

[Settlement of Unlitigated Claim - Bryan Carmody - \$369,000]

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Bryan Carmody against the City and County of San Francisco for \$369,000; the claim was filed on August 29, 2019, and relates to the circumstances surrounding a series of search warrants obtained by the Police Department.

WHEREAS, Bryan Carmody filed a claim on August 29, 2019, against the City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The claim involves the circumstances surrounding a series of warrants concerning Mr. Carmody and the conduct of the Police Department in the course of the investigation involving those warrants; and

WHEREAS, The Police Department has recommended settlement of the claim by payment of \$369,000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle and compromise the claim by payment of \$369,000.

City Attorney BOARD OF SUPERVISORS





City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 200211

Date Passed: March 31, 2020

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Bryan Carmody against the City and County of San Francisco for \$369,000; the claim was filed on August 29, 2019, and relates to the circumstances surrounding a series of search warrants obtained by the Police Department.

March 30, 2020 Government Audit and Oversight Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

March 31, 2020 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 200211

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 3/31/2020 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor

4.10.20

Date Approved